Hall of the House of Representatives

92nd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2019

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1661

CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION; CONCERNING CLAIMS MADE OR ACTIONS AGAINST THE STATE; CONCERNING CLAIM AND ACTION PROCEDURES; CONCERNING JURISDICTION OF THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1661

Amend House Bill No. 1661 as engrossed, H3/14/19 (version: 03/14/2019 10:22:24 AM)

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"CONCERNING THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION; CONCERNING CLAIMS MADE OR ACTIONS AGAINST THE STATE; CONCERNING CLAIM AND ACTION PROCEDURES; AND CONCERNING JURISDICTION OF THE ARKANSAS STATE CLAIMS COMMISSION."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 22 through 30, and substitute the following:

- "(1) "General Assembly" means the appropriate subcommittee of the Legislative Council or the Joint Budget Committee that is assigned to hear appealed claims or claims requiring approval before being considered by the Legislative Council, the Joint Budget Committee, or the full General Assembly;
- (2) "Insurer" means a person engaged as indemnitor, surety, or contractor in the business of entering into contracts of insurance;
- (3) "State agency" means a department, office, board, commission, or institution of this state, including a state-supported institution of higher education; and
- (4) "Subrogation claim" means a claim filed with the Arkansas State Claims Commission by an insurer or by its insured, or both, to recover money paid or owed by an insurer to an individual under a contract of insurance."

AND



Page 15, delete line 32, and substitute the following: "(A) For further proceedings consistent with any order of	:
the General Assembly; or"	
AND	
Page 15, delete lines 35 and 36	
AND	
Page 16, delete lines 1 through 14	
AND	
Page 19, delete lines 20 through 25, and substitute the following: "(c) All legal issues or factual issues in dispute that have been	
aised and addressed by the commission may be included in a party's appeal of)f
the commission's final order."	
The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Gonzales BPG/BPG - 03-14-2019 14:00:15	
EPG499 Chief Cle	rl